Rosti mepal

Mepal by
Postbus 227 7240 AE Lochem

Aalsvoort 101 7241 MB Lochem

Lochem, November 5, 2010

All product made from melamine and plastics, which are distributed under the brand
ROSTI MEPAL, are produced under control of Mepal BV, settled in Lochem, The
Netherlands.

Mepal BV herewith declares that all ROSTI MEPAL products complies with the legal
regulations laid down in the European Regulation of Plastic Materials as well as
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 concerning articles that in normal use come into
contact with foodstuff, both in their relevant versions.

Place/ Date: Lochem, November 5, 2010

Signature:
v 4 ,‘/ 4
] .‘ ;‘éf’{ 7 '1
L.H.A. Willems

Quality management

Rabobank 33.66.61.134
Handelsregister 08080727 Apeldoorn

BTW NL 80.74.68.804. BO1



“Rosti Mepal

Rosti Housewares bv

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

For materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Hereby Mepal B.V. conforms that our preducts:

Article number item color No.

102502130600 mixing bowl "Margrethe”, 150 mi - white 30600

102502230600 mixing bowl "Margrethe”, 350 ml - white 30600

102502430600 mixing bowl "Margrethe", 500 m - white 30800 Tel. + 31 [D]573 44 80 70
102502630600 mixlirrg bowl "Margrethe”, 750 ml -wf:ite 30800 Fax + 31 (0)573 44 80 71
102503030600 mixing bowl "Margrethe”, 1.5 | - white 30600 "

102504030600 mixing bow! "Margrethe”, 2.0 | - white 30600 E-mail info@rosti-housewares.nl
102506030600 mixing bow! "Margrethe”, 3.0 1 - white 30800 " e e e ; \
102511030600 bxing jug, 1.0 |- white 30500 Website www.rosti-housewares.nl
102512030600 mixing bow! "Margretnhe', 4.0 | - white 30600

102512130600 “Margrethe”, 3-pcs set 1.50L/2.0L/3.0L - white 30600

102512330600 "Margrethe", 4-pcs set - white 30600

102512530600 "Margrethe”, 3-pes set 2.00L/3.0L/4.0L - white 30800

102513030600 mixing bowl “Margrethe”, 5.0 | - white 30800

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulation of Plastic
Materials as well as Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the Legal limits.
The test was performed according to the Directive 82/711/ECC and 85/572/ECC.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the European
Regulation 2002/72/EC ff.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the aboved mentioned product:

Name of substance: CAS No. Limits:
Melamine 108-78-1 QM = 30 (mg/kg)
Formaldehyde 50-00-0 QM = 15 (ma/kg)

Specification of the intended use or limitations:
- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

10 days, 40°C, tested

Extraction liguid: Limit (mg/dm?)
Destilled water Extraction 10
3% Acetic acid agueous solution 10
10% Ethanol aguous solution 10
Recified olive oil 10

- This product is suitable for usage in a dishwasher

- This product is NOT suitable for usage in a microwave or freezer.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. The Directives 82/711/EEC and
85/572/EEC provide a guideline for the selection to test conditions to be used for various food products.
According to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the
stipulations of these Directives regarding the materials intended to come into contact with food.

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework
Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The product is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good
manufacturing practice. The product complies with current EU-legislation (EU-directive 2002/72/EC as

amended).
Mepal B.V. commits itself to inform you when there are any change in the f T uct.
Rosti Mmepal
Isuer: Mepal bv, Aalsveort 101, 7241 MB, Lochem, The Netherlands iy ?
Place/ Date: Lochem, November 1, 2010 Pgi&?j;g\fz? Bank Rabobank Lochem, the Netherlands
Account no, 13.29.57.329
Signature: ) . 7240 AE Lochem ceount no 2
- A Tel. +37 - 573 257238 IBAN code NL24 RABD 0132957329
Fax +31 - 573 256072 Swift code RABONL2U

: ——\\—ﬁ info@mepal.nl

T Chamber of commerce (8166193

VAT no. NL 8186.43.110.B.01



SGS PN

TESTING
Mo 0613

DRAFT REPORT  nNo. HL 1506421 Date : August 20, 2010 Page 2 of 3

Test Results

1) European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments

a) Plastic — Overall migration

Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods:

EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method:;
and EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

Result Limitof |Permissible
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm?) Quantitative Limit
(mg/dm?) | (mg/dm?)

Deionized Water 240 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution 240 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 240 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
Fatty food substitute

95% Ethanol* 240 hours at 40°C <3 3.0 10
Isooctane” 48 hours at 20°C <3 3.0 10
Comment - PASS -- -
Sample Description :

1. White melamine

Note : 1. mg/dm?= miligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. <=Less than
4, The condition tested as per client’s requested.
5. Tesl(s) marked * on this report are not included in the TISI accreditation Scope for our lab.

This document s lssued uwmnhmmummumuu on request and D! Jrm.end, for slectronic
Tarmat documents, -m;yvfmummmmmu cLilt .c-.--..:..... him mumuu Nﬂmdw llm and jurisdiction
issues defined therein. Any holder of this Is advised that mmm lings &t the time of its intervention only and within the limRs of Cllent's instructions,
I gy, The Company’s sole responsibility Is 1o Its Cllent and this ' i n-mmmmwmmm the transaction
ﬂmmhmwnmmwmwuhm Any forgery or of 1he content or appearance of this document is unlawful and

offenders may be prosecuied 1o the fullest extent of the law.”
mmmmmmnmumwmnmwwwmmnmmwmmp
SGS (Thailand) Limited 1 41/23 Soi Rama 1l 58, Rama !l Road Chongnensee, Yannawa Bangkok 10120 Thailand t 86(0)2 683 0541 2947485-9 { 66{0)2 6830758 2947484

I Member of the SCS Group



SGS N

DRAFT REPORT  no. HL 1908421 Date : August 20, 2010 Page 1 of 3

MEPAL B.V.
AALSVOORT. 101 7241 MB LOC HEM,THE NETHERLANDS.

The foliowing samples were / sample was submitted and identified on behalf of the client as mixing bowl
“Margrethe”.Luna white

SGS Job No. 1906421

SGS Ref. No. 7 Application No. 1159736

Material Code :ME-5517

Color Code :308

Style / Item No. 1102506030800

Sample Receiving Date WJuly 24, 2010

Testing Period WJuly 24, 2010 - August 20, 2010

Test Requested : Please refer to the result summary.

Test Method & 2 Please refer to next page(s).

Results

Resuilt Summary
Test Requested Conclusion
1. European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC and -

its amendments and hence Article 3 of European
Regulation No. 1935/2004.

a) Plastic — Overall migration PASS

format documents, subject fo Terms and msm»mm«mwm jurisdiction

mwmmmdmmummm hereon riflects the Company's af the time of its Intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions,

i any. The Comp: ,uﬂl s to its Client and this document does not exanerate parties o a transacticn from m-mmm the This
cannot be wummmmwunmm florgery or the content or app of this is unlawful and

cocument reproduced

offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.”

Uniess otherwise stated the resuits shown in this fast report refier only 1o the semple(s) tested and stsch sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
SGS (Thailand) Limited | 41723 Soi Rama 1l 59, Rama 1l Road Chongnonsee, Yannawa Banghek 10120 Thailand t 56{0)2 683 0541 2947485-3 1 B6(0)2 6830758 2947484

| Member of the SGS Group



g

TESTING
e, 0823

DRAFT REPORT  nNo. HL 1906421 Date : August 20, 2010 Page 3of 3

Photo Appendix

*** End of Report ***

Unless omerwise stated ths results Shown in s 15t report refer only fo the tested and such 2 retained for 30 days only.

Sﬁsmwwléim&immﬂ,ﬁmlﬂﬁmf‘ g ¥ Banghok 10120 Thailand t 86(0)2 683 0541 2947485-9 | 66(0)2 6830753 2347434

[ Member of the SGS Group



